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Undergraduate Programs 

 
Program Description CIP Code CIP Description Major Minor 
College of Arts and Science 
African American and Diaspora 05.0201 African-American/Black Studies X X 
American Studies 05.0102 American/United States Studies/Civilization X X 
Anthropology 45.0201 Anthropology X X 
Arabic Language 16.1101 Arabic Language and Literature  X 
Architecture/Built Environment 04.0801 Architectural History and Criticism, General X X 
Art 50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General X X 
Asian American & Asian Diaspor 05.0206 Asian-American Studies X X 
Asian Studies 05.0103 Asian Studies/Civilization X X 
Astronomy 40.0201 Astronomy  X 
Biochemistry & Chemical Biolog 26.0202 Biochemistry X  

Biol Sci:Ecol,Evol,Organismal 26.1310 Ecology and Evolutionary Biology. X  

Biol Sci:Molecular&Cellular 26.0204 Molecular Biology X  

Biological Sciences 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General X X 
Brazilian Studies 05.0107 Latin American Studies  X 
Chemistry 40.0501 Chemistry, General X X 
Chinese Language & Culture 16.0301 Chinese Language and Literature  X 
Cinema and Media Arts 50.0601 Film/Cinema Studies X X 

 
Classical & Mediterr St 

 
30.2202 

Classical, Ancient Mediterranean, and Near Eastern Studies and 
Archaeology 

 
X 

 

Climate Studies 30.3301 Sustainability Studies. X  

Comm of Science & Technology 30.1501 Science, Technology and Society X X 
Communication Studies 09.0101 Speech Communication and Rhetoric X X 
Earth&Environmental Sciences 40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General X X 
Economics 45.0603 Econometrics and Quantitative Economics X X 
Economics & History 54.0199 History, Other X  

English 23.0101 English Language and Literature, General X X 
Environmental /Sustain Studies 14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering  X 
Environmental Sociology 45.1101 Sociology X  

Euro St Russ East 05.0106 European Studies/Civilization X  

European Studies 05.0106 European Studies/Civilization X X 
French 16.0901 French Language and Literature X X 
French & European Studies 05.0106 European Studies/Civilization X  

Gender and Sexuality Studies 05.0299 Ethnic, Cultural Minority, Gender, and Group Studies, Other X X 
German & European Studies 05.0106 European Studies/Civilization X  

German Studies 05.0125 German Studies X X 
History 54.0101 History, General X X 
History of Art 50.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation X X 
Interdisciplinary 30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other X  

Islamic Studies 38.0205 Islamic Studies  X 
Italian & European Studies 05.0106 European Studies/Civilization X  

Italian Studies 16.0902 Italian Language and Literature  X 
Japanese Language & Culture 16.0302 Japanese Language and Literature  X 
Jewish Studies 38.0206 Jewish/Judaic Studies X X 
Korean Language and Culture 16.0303 Korean Language and Literature  X 
Latin American Studies 05.0107 Latin American Studies X X 

 
Latino & Latina Studies 

 
05.0203 

Hispanic-American, Puerto Rican, and Mexican-American/Chicano 
Studies 

 
X 

 
X 

Law, History, & Society 22.0000 Legal Studies, General X  

Mathematics 27.0101 Mathematics, General X X 
Medicine, Health, & Society 30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other X X 

 
Mediterranean Archaeology 

 
30.2202 

Classical, Ancient Mediterranean, and Near Eastern Studies and 
Archaeology 

  
X 

 
Mediterranean Studies 

 
30.2202 

Classical, Ancient Mediterranean, and Near Eastern Studies and 
Archaeology 

  
X 

Neuroscience 26.1501 Neuroscience. X X 
Philosophy 38.0101 Philosophy X X 
Physics 40.0801 Physics, General X X 
Political Science 45.1001 Political Science and Government, General X X 
Portuguese 16.0904 Portuguese Language and Literature  X 
Psychology 42.0101 Psychology, General X X 
Public Policy Studies 44.0501 Public Policy Analysis, General X  

Religious Studies 38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies X X 
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Russian 16.0402 Russian Language and Literature X X 
Sociology 45.1101 Sociology X X 
South Asian Language & Culture 16.0700 South Asian Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, General  X 
Spanish 16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature X X 
Spanish & European Studies 05.0106 European Studies/Civilization X  

Spanish for the Professions 16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature  X 
Spanish-Portuguese 16.0900 Romance Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, General X  

Theatre 50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General X X 
Blair School of Music     

Baroque Instrument 50.0903 Music Performance, General  X 
Baroque Viola 50.0911 Stringed Instruments  X 
Baroque Violin 50.0911 Stringed Instruments  X 
Bass (Performance) 50.0911 Stringed Instruments X X 
Bassoon (Performance) 50.0915 Woodwind Instruments. X X 
Cello (Performance) 50.0911 Stringed Instruments X X 
Clarinet (Performance) 50.0915 Woodwind Instruments. X X 
Composition 50.0904 Music Theory and Composition X  

Conc Collaborative Arts 50.0999 Music, Other  X 
Conc in Musicology 50.0902 Music History, Literature, and Theory  X 
Concentration in Composition 50.0904 Music Theory and Composition  X 
Concentration in Jazz 50.0910 Jazz/Jazz Studies  X 
Concentration in Music Theory 50.0904 Music Theory and Composition  X 
Concentration in Musicology 50.0902 Music History, Literature, and Theory  X 
Concentration in Pedagogy 50.0912 Music Pedagogy  X 
Conducting 50.0906 Conducting  X 
Ethnomusicology 50.0905 Musicology and Ethnomusicology  X 
Euphonium (Performance) 50.0914 Brass Instruments. X  

Flute (Performance) 50.0915 Woodwind Instruments. X X 
Guitar 50.0911 Stringed Instruments  X 
Harp (Performance) 50.0911 Stringed Instruments X X 
Harpsichord 50.0907 Keyboard Instruments  X 
Honors in Musicology/ Ethnomus 50.0902 Music History, Literature, and Theory  X 
Horn (Performance) 50.0914 Brass Instruments. X X 
Integrated Studies 50.0999 Music, Other X  

Intgr Std/Tch Edu/Vocal/ Chora 13.1312 Music Teacher Education X  

Intgr Std/Tch Educ/Instrumt 13.1312 Music Teacher Education X  

Jazz (Studies) 50.0910 Jazz/Jazz Studies  X 
Multiple Woodwinds 50.0915 Woodwind Instruments.  X 
Music 50.0901 Music, General  X 
Music Composition 50.0904 Music Theory and Composition  X 
Music Performance 50.0903 Music Performance, General  X 
Music and the Mind 50.0999 Music, Other  X 
Musical Arts 50.0999 Music, Other X  

Musicology/ Ethnomusicology 50.0902 Music History, Literature, and Theory  X 
Oboe (Performance) 50.0915 Woodwind Instruments. X X 
Organ 50.0907 Keyboard Instruments  X 
Percussion (Performance) 50.0916 Percussion Instruments. X X 
Piano (Performance) 50.0907 Keyboard Instruments X X 
Saxophone (Performance) 50.0915 Woodwind Instruments. X X 
Trombone (Performance) 50.0914 Brass Instruments. X X 
Trumpet (Performance) 50.0914 Brass Instruments. X X 
Tuba (Performance) 50.0914 Brass Instruments. X X 
Viola (Performance) 50.0911 Stringed Instruments X X 
Violin (Performance) 50.0911 Stringed Instruments X X 
Voice (Performance) 50.0908 Voice and Opera X X 
School of Engineering     

Biomedical Engineering 14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering X  

Chemical Engineering 14.0701 Chemical Engineering X  

Civil Engineering 14.0801 Civil Engineering, General X  

Computer Engineering 14.0901 Computer Engineering, General X X 
Computer Science 11.0701 Computer Science X X 
Computer Science (non-Eng) 11.0701 Computer Science X  

Digital Fabrication 15.1599 Engineering-Related Fields, Other.  X 
Electrical & Computer Eng 14.4701 Electrical and Computer Engineering X X 
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 Electrical and Electronics Engineering X X 
Energy & Environmental Systems 14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering  X 
Engineering Management 15.1501 Engineering/Industrial Management  X 
Engineering Science 14.1301 Engineering Science X  

Environmental Engineering 14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering  X 
Materials Science 14.1801 Materials Engineering  X 
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 Mechanical Engineering X  

Nanosci and Nanotech Minor 15.1601 Nanotechnology.  X 
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Scientific Computing 11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General  X 
Peabody College     

Child Development 42.2703 Developmental and Child Psychology. X X 
Child Studies 19.0706 Child Development X  

Cognitive Studies 30.2501 Cognitive Science X X 
Disability Studies 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General X  

Early Childhood Education 13.1210 Early Childhood Education and Teaching X  

Early Childhood/Elementary Edu 13.1206 Teacher Education, Multiple Levels X  

Educational Studies 13.0101 Education, General X X 
Elementary Education 13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching X  

Human & Organizational Devel 45.0101 Social Sciences, General X X 
Human & Organizational Studies 45.0101 Social Sciences, General X  

Instruction in SPED 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General  X 
Language & Literacy Studies 30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other X  

Language Sciences 16.0105 Applied Linguistics.  X 
Natural Science Studies 13.9999 Education, Other X  

Quantitative Methods 42.2708 Psychometrics and Quantitative Psychology.  X 
Reading/Literacy Education 13.1315 Reading Teacher Education  X 
Second Language Studies 13.1306 Foreign Language Teacher Education X  

Secondary Education 13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching X  

Social Studies 45.0101 Social Sciences, General X  

Special Education 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General X X 
 
Teach Ling Diverse 

 
13.1299 

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and 
Methods, Other 

  
X 

Non School-based programs     

Data Science 30.7001 Data Science, General  X 
Business 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General  X 
Undeclared 24.0102 General Studies X  
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Graduate Programs 
 

 
Program Description CIP Code CIP Description  

Anthropology 45.0201 Anthropology 
Astronomy, Astrophysics, and Cosmology 40.0202 Astrophysics 
Biochemistry 26.0202 Biochemistry 
Biological Sciences 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 
Biomedical Engineering 14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering 
Biomedical Informatics 26.1103 Bioinformatics 
Biomedical Sciences 26.0102 Biomedical Sciences, General 
Biostatistics 26.1102 Biostatistics 
Cancer Biology 26.0911 Oncology and Cancer Biology 
Cell and Developmental Biology 26.0406 Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology 
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 Chemical Engineering 
Chemical and Physical Biology 26.0210 Biochemistry and Molecular Biology 
Chemistry 40.0501 Chemistry, General 
Civil Engineering 14.0801 Civil Engineering, General 
Cognitive Psychology in Context 42.2701 Cognitive Psychology and Psycholinguistics. 
Community Research and Action 30.0601 Community Psychology. 
Comparative Media Analysis Practice 09.0702 Communication and Media Studies, Other 
Computer Science 11.0701 Computer Science 
Creative Writing 23.1302 Creative Writing. 
Data Science 30.3001 Computational Science. 
Earth and Environmental Sciences 40.0601 Geology/Earth Science, General 
Economics 45.0603 Econometrics and Quantitative Economics 
Economic Development 45.0604 Development Economics and International Development 
Electrical and Computer Engineering 14.4701 Electrical and Computer Engineering 
English 23.0101 English Language and Literature, General 
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering 
Epidemiology 26.1309 Epidemiology 
French 16.0901 French Language and Literature 
German 16.0501 German Language and Literature 
Health Policy and Health Services Research 45.0102 Research Methodology and Quantitative Methods. 
Hearing and Speech Sciences 51.0204 Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 
History 54.0101 History, General 
History of Art 50.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation 
Human Genetics 26.0806 Human/Medical Genetics 
Interdisciplinary 30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 

 
 

 
Interdisciplinary Materials Science 

 
 

 
40.1001 

A program that focuses on the general application of mathematical 
and scientific principles to the analysis and evaluation of the 
characteristics and behavior of solids. 
Replaces 14.3101 

Latin American Studies 05.0107 Latin American Studies 
Law and Economics 45.0602 Applied Economics 
Leadership and Policy Studies 13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research 

 
Learning, Teaching, and Diversity 

 
13.1299 

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and 
Methods, Other 

Liberal Arts and Science 24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 
Fine and Creative Arts 50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other 
History 54.0101 History, General 
Literature and Creative Writing 23.1302 Creative Writing. 
Social Science 45.0101 Social Sciences, General 
Mathematics 27.0101 Mathematics, General 
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 Mechanical Engineering 
Medical Scientist Training Program 26.9999 Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other 
Medicine, Health, and Society 30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 
Microbe-Host Interactions 26.0502 Microbiology, General 
Molecular Pathology & Immunology 26.0910 Pathology/Experimental Pathology 
Molecular Physiology and Biophysics 26.0902 Molecular Physiology 
Neuroscience 26.1501 Neuroscience. 

 
 

 
Nursing Science 

 
 

 
51.3808 

A research program that focuses on the study of advanced clinical 
practices, research methodologies, the administration of complex 
nursing services, and that prepares nurses to further the progress of 
nursing research. Replaces 51.1608 

Pharmacology 26.1001 Pharmacology 
Philosophy 38.0101 Philosophy 
Physics 40.0801 Physics, General 
Political Science 45.1001 Political Science and Government, General 
Portuguese 16.0904 Portuguese Language and Literature 
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Psychological Sciences 42.0101 Psychology, General 
Clinical Science 42.2799 Research and Experimental Psychology, Other. 
Cognition and Cognitive Neuroscience 42.2701 Cognitive Psychology and Psycholinguistics. 
Cognition, Neuroscience and Context, Psychology 26.1501 Neuroscience. 
Cognitive Science (Psychology) 30.2501 Cognitive Science 
Developmental Science 42.2703 Developmental and Child Psychology. 
Neuroscience, Psychology 26.1501 Neuroscience. 
Quantitative Methods, Psychology 42.2708 Psychometrics and Quantitative Psychology. 
Quantitative and Chemical Biology Program 26.9999 Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other 
Religion 38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies 
Sociology 45.1101 Sociology 
Spanish 16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature 
Spanish and Portuguese 16.0900 Romance Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, General 
Special Education 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 
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Professional Programs 

 
Program Description CIP Code CIP Description 
Divinity 
Divinity 39.0602 Divinity/Ministry 
Integrative Chaplaincy 39.0602 Divinity/Ministry 
Theological Studies 39.0601 Theology/Theological Studies 
Theology 39.0601 Theology/Theological Studies 
Engineering   

Biomedical Engineering 14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering 
Chemical Engineering 14.0701 Chemical Engineering 
Civil Engineering 14.0801 Civil Engineering, General 
Computer Science 11.0701 Computer Science 
Electrical Engineering 14.1001 Electrical and Electronics Engineering 
Engineering in Surgery and Intervention 14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering 
Engineering Management 14.0101 Engineering, General 
Environmental Engineering 14.1401 Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering 
Master of Engineering in Cyber Physical Systems 14.9999 Engineering, Other 
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901 Mechanical Engineering 
Risk, Reliability, & Resilience Engineering 14.9999 Engineering, Other 
Law   

Law 22.0101 Law 
Legal Studies 22.0000 Legal Studies, General 
Legal Studies 22.0202 Programs for Foreign Lawyers 
Medicine   

Applied Clinical Informatics 51.2706 Medical Informatics 
Audiology 51.0202 Audiology/Audiologist 
Audiology 51.0202 Audiology/Audiologist and Hearing Sciences 
Clinical Investigation 51.1401 Medical Scientist (MS, PhD) 

 
Education of the Deaf 

 
13.1003 

Education/Teaching of Individuals with Hearing Impairments Including 
Deafness 

Genetic Counseling 51.1509 Genetic Counseling/Counselor 
Imaging Science 26.9999 Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other 
Medical Physics 51.2205 Health/Medical Physics 
Medical Scientist Training Program 26.9999 Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other 
Medicine 51.1201 Medicine (MD) 
Public Health 51.2201 Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) 
Public Health, Epidemiology 26.1309 Epidemiology 
Public Health, Health Policy 45.0102 Research Methodology and Quantitative Methods 
Public Health, Infections Disease and Global Health 26.0509 Infectious Disease and Global Health 
Speech-Language Pathology 51.0203 Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 
Nursing   

Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 51.3814 Critical Care Nursing. 
Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner/Family Nurse 
Practitioner (Emergency Care Focus) 

 
51.3816 

 
Emergency Room/Trauma Nursing. 

Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner 51.3803 Adult Health Nurse/Nursing. 
DNP Adult-Gerontology Acute Care NP 51.3814 Critical Care Nursing. 
Family Nurse Practitioner 51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing. 
Family Nurse Practitioner/ Emergency Nurse Practitioner 51.3816 Emergency Room/Trauma Nursing. 
Neonatal Nurse Practitioner 51.3806 Maternal/Child Health and Neonatal Nurse/Nursing. 
Nurse-Midwifery 51.3807 Nurse Midwife/Nursing Midwifery. 
Nurse-Midwifery/Family Nurse Practitioner 51.3807 Nurse Midwife/Nursing Midwifery. 
Nursing 51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse. 
Nursing and Health Care Leadership 51.3802 Nursing Administration. 
Nursing Informatics 51.3808 Nursing Science. 
Nursing Practice 51.3818 Nursing Practice. 
Nursing Practice - Executive Leadership Track 51.3818 Nursing Practice. 
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner/Acute Care 51.3809 Pediatric Nurse/Nursing. 
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner/Primary Care 51.3809 Pediatric Nurse/Nursing. 
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nurse Practitioner (Lifespan) 51.3810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing. 
Women's Health Gender-Related Nurse Practitioner/Adult-Gerontology 
Primary Care Nurse Practitioner 

 
51.3822 

 
Women's Health Nurse/Nursing 

Women's Health/Gender-Related Nurse Practitioner 51.3822 Women's Health Nurse/Nursing 
Owen Graduate School of Management   

Accounting 52.0301 Accounting 
Brand Management Specialization 52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 
Consumer Psychology and Marketing Analytics 52.1399 Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other 
Corporate Finance 52.0801 Finance, General 
Executive Americas 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 
Executive Managerial 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 
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Finance 27.0305 Financial Mathematics. 
General Management 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General 
Health Care 51.0701 Health/Health Care Administration/Management 
Human and Organizational Performance 52.1003 Organizational Behavior Studies 
Investment Management 52.0807 Investments and Securities 
Management in Healthcare 51.2211 Health Services Administration 
Marketing 52.1399 Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods, Other 
Marketing Concentration 52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 
Operations and Analytics 52.1301 Management Science 
Strategy Concentration 52.0299 Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other 
Valuation 52.0304 Accounting and Finance 
Peabody College   

Applied Behavior Analysis 42.2814 Applied Behavior Analysis. 
Child Studies 19.0706 Child Development 
Clinical Psychological Assessment 42.2807 Clinical Child Psychology. 
Community Development and Action 44.0201 Community Organization and Advocacy 
Counseling Studies 19.0701 Human Development and Family Studies, General 
Education Policy 44.0502 Education Policy Analysis. 
Education Policy: Higher Education 44.0502 Education Policy Analysis. 
Education Policy: K-12 44.0502 Education Policy Analysis. 
Education Policy: Quantitative Methods 13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research 
Educational Leadership and Policy 13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 
Educational Studies 13.0101 Education, General 
Elementary Education 13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching 
 
English Language Learners 

 
13.1401 

Teaching English as a Second or Foreign Language/ESL Language 
Instructor 

Higher Education Administration 13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration 
Higher Education Leadership and Policy 13.0406 Higher Education/Higher Education Administration 
Human Development Counseling 42.2703 Developmental and Child Psychology. 
Human Development Studies 42.2804 Industrial and Organizational Psychology. 
Independent School Leadership 13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 
Instrumental Music Education 13.1312 Music Teacher Education 
International Education Policy and Management 13.0601 Educational Evaluation and Research 
Leadership and Learning in Organizations 52.0213 Organizational Leadership. 
Leadership and Organizational Performance 52.1003 Organizational Behavior Studies 
Learning and Design 13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction 
Learning, Diversity, and Urban Studies 13.0410 Urban Education and Leadership 
Quantitative Methods 42.2708 Psychometrics and Quantitative Psychology. 
Reading Education 13.1315 Reading Teacher Education 
Secondary Education 13.1205 Secondary Education and Teaching 
Special Education 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General 
Vocal/General Music Education 13.1312 Music Teacher Education 
World Languages 13.1306 Foreign Language Teacher Education 
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Certificate Programs 
 

Program Description CIP Code CIP Description 
Post-Master Nursing Certificates 
Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 51.3814 Critical Care Nursing. 
Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner 51.3803 Adult Health Nurse/Nursing. 
Emergency Nurse Practitioner 51.3816 Emergency Room/Trauma Nursing. 
Family Nurse Practitioner 51.3805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing. 
Family Nurse Practitioner/ Emergency Nurse Practitioner 51.3816 Emergency Room/Trauma Nursing. 
Neonatal Nurse Practitioner 51.3806 Maternal/Child Health and Neonatal Nurse/Nursing. 
Nurse-Midwifery 51.3807 Nurse Midwife/Nursing Midwifery. 
Nurse-Midwifery/Family Nurse Practitioner 51.3807 Nurse Midwife/Nursing Midwifery. 
Nursing Education 51.3203 Nursing Education 
Nursing Informatics 51.3808 Nursing Science. 
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner/Acute Care 51.3809 Pediatric Nurse/Nursing. 
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner/Primary Care 51.3809 Pediatric Nurse/Nursing. 
Psychiatric-Mental Health Nurse Practitioner (Lifespan) 51.3810 Psychiatric/Mental Health Nurse/Nursing. 
Women's Health Gender-Related Nurse Practitioner/Adult-Gerontology 
Primary Care Nurse Practitioner 

 
51.3822 

 
Women's Health Nurse/Nursing 

Women's Health/Gender-Related Nurse Practitioner 51.3822 Women's Health Nurse/Nursing 
Graduate and Professional Certificates   

African American and Diaspora Studies 05.0201 African-American/Black Studies 
American Studies 05.0102 American/United States Studies/Civilization 
Asian Studies 05.0103 Asian Studies/Civilization 
Biomedical Ethics 51.3201 Bioethics/Medical Ethics 
Black Church Studies 38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies 
Gender Studies 05.0299 Ethnic, Cultural Minority, Gender, and Group Studies, Other 
Global Health 51.2210 International Public Health/International Health 
Health Equity 51.0001 Health and Wellness, General. 
Jewish Studies 38.0206 Jewish/Judaic Studies 
Latin American Studies 05.0107 Latin American Studies 

 
Latino and Latina Studies 

 
05.0203 

Hispanic-American, Puerto Rican, and Mexican-American/Chicano 
Studies 

Law and Business 22.0205 Banking, Corporate, Finance, and Securities Law 
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, and Queer (LGBTQ) Health 05.0208 Gay/Lesbian Studies 
Medicine, Health, and Society 30.9999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 
Mobile Cloud Computing 11.0299 Computer Programming, Other 
Neurodevelopmental Disabilities 42.2814 Applied Behavior Analysis. 
Neurodiversity Inspired Science and Engineering 30.3101 Human Computer Interaction. 
Religion, Gender, and Sexuality 38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies 
Religious Arts in Contemporary Culture 38.0201 Religion/Religious Studies 
Surgical and Interventional Engineering 14.0501 Bioengineering and Biomedical Engineering 

 


